
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 200032 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/22/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Commercial Ferry Authority Transfer Application from Eden Valley Investments LLC to Lake Union Ferry 
Company, LLC. 

 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Lisa Wyse 
   

  

Lisa Wyse, Records and Tariffs Manager 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
Also mailed to All Commercial 
Ferry Carriers (See Attached 
List) 

 

  

     

 

Eden Valley Investments LLC, 506 2nd Ave, STE, 2300, Seattle, WA, 98104 

Lake Union Ferry Company, LLC, Lake Union Ferry Company, LLC, 506 2nd Ave, STE, 2300, Seattle, WA, 98104 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Eden Valley Investments LLC, lakeunionferry@gmail.com 

 



Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Lake Union Ferry Company, LLC, Lake Union Ferry Company, LLC, dstroble@lakeunionferrycompany.com 
 

     

 


